Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited

(CIN: U85310UP2018SGC102425)

(A Govt. of Uttar Pradesh Undertaking)

Registered office: SUDA Building, 7/23 Sec-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226010 **Email Id.:** gm.scm@upmsc.in **Website:** www.upmsc.in , www.etender.up.nic.in

Contact No.: 0522-2838102

Tender No: **UPMSCL/RFP/DED/2023/029**

Date-22.03.2023

<u>E-Tender Notice for Disposal of expired Drugs</u> (Only through E- Tender on website:-www.etender.up.nic.in)

Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited, Lucknow invites online tenders from reputed Firms for empanelment of firms/agencies for performance-based collection, transport, treatment and disposal of Expired Drugs as per CPCB guidelines and thereby invites tenders from firms having valid authorization from State Pollution Control Board (SPCB) to operate in the respective state.

Tender Schedule

S.N.	Activity	Date and Time
1	RFP No.	UPMSCL/RFP/DED-02/
2	Commencement of Downloading of Tender Document	29 March 2023 From 04:00 PM from the website of https://etender.up.nic.in
3	Pre-Bid Meeting	03 April 2023 up to 4:00 PM
4	Last Date for Submission of Online Bids	18 April 2023 up to 03:00 PM
5	Date and Time for Opening of Technical Bids	11 April 2023 up to 04:00 PM on the website https://etender.up.nic.in
6	Validity of Bid from Date of Opening	180 days
7	Address for Communication/Pre bid	Uttar Pradesh Medical Supplies Corporation Limited, SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226010

The details of tender notice are given on website: - <u>www.etender.up.nic.in. & upmsc.in</u> Kindly read the tender notice before applying.

Note: -Tender form can be downloaded online from the website of *www.etender.up.nic.in* before the last date of downloading the bid document as per above mentioned schedule.

The Tender Inviting Authority reserves the right to extend the schedule of tender, issue corrigendum or to reject the tender without assigning any reason.

Jurisdiction of all legal disputes shall be the court of law at Lucknow (UP) India. The details of tender notice are available on website:-www.etender.up.nic.in.

Managing Director UPMSCL